

Kidcam Camps Opens Summer Day Camp at OWA Parks & Resort Kidcam Camps brings the Spirit of Summer to life through the power of camp.

(Foley, AL) January 25, 2022 – Kidcam Camps, one of the largest, private, summer camp organizations in the southeast for almost 50 years, has partnered with OWA Parks & Resort to bring summer day camp to the heart of Downtown OWA.

Kidcam Camp at OWA will be based in Downtown OWA for 10 weeks this summer. Campers ages 5-13 will utilize the 22+ amusement park rides, swim in the indoor water park, enjoy specialty programs with other Downtown OWA vendors and partners, and stay fully engaged in daily activities and programs through Kidcam's unique curriculum of STEM, sports, arts, movement, swimming, life skills, and long-standing traditions that create memorable moments and lasting relationships.

The opportunity to move Kidcam Camp to OWA, after 7 years at Gulf State Park in Gulf Shores, provides the families of Baldwin County the same name and day camp experience they have come to know and trust in a new and exciting location that offers more indoor spaces, as well as advanced programming, partnerships and curriculum at Alabama's newest, major destination.

"We are building on our success of the last seven years in Baldwin County and looking forward to developing this unique and promising day camp partnership with OWA," says **president of Kidcam**

Camps, Melissa Conner. "Kidcam has a successful track record and experience with day camp operations at 30 parks and premier destinations across the southeast. Bringing Kidcam Camps to OWA gives the children of Baldwin County a place to safely enjoy their summer days surrounded by water and adventure while making new friends and experiencing fresh and exciting programs all within this beautiful resort. Kidcam also has a solid reputation of giving parents peace of mind that their children are part of a program with such tradition, accreditation, and purpose."



Kidcam will bring their almost 50 years of experience and combine it with guidelines and protocols from health professionals at Ochsner Health and the CDC, designed to keep campers and staff safe in the age of Covid.

Registration is open for camps that will take place May 31-August 5, Monday-Friday from 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. Camps operate in weekly sessions, and Before and Aftercare are available for a nominal fee.

For more information about Kidcam Camps at OWA, visit <u>kidcamcamp.com</u>, or contact us at (877) 454-3226.

About Kidcam Camps:

Kidcam Camps is accredited by the American Camp Association. ACA is the only independent accrediting organization reviewing camp operations in the country. ACA's nationally recognized standards program focuses primarily on the program quality, health and safety aspects of a camp's operation. With more than 30 locations throughout Louisiana, Alabama, and Georgia Kidcam Camps' mission is to bring the Spirit of Summer to life by creating memorable moments and lasting relationships, through a powerful summer camp experience that inspires greatness and brings smiles to faces.

Press contact: Christina Kogos Marketing Manager 504-274-1404 marketing@kidcamcamps.com

About OWA Parks & Resort:

A world-class entertainment destination owned and operated by the Poarch Band of Creek Indians, OWA's design celebrates its rural roots and the area's natural beauty. The name OWA was inspired by the 14-acre lake at the center of this unique project. The complex will have the feel of a small Southern town that evolved through time with distinct districts, such as the Warehouse District, Downtown District and "The Park at OWA," its Amusement District.

OWA's 150-room Marriott TownePlace Suites is now open to the public, as well as its 14-acre amusement park. The Park at OWA features more than 20 rides, in-park dining, and a variety of midway games. Retail and dining tenants will begin welcoming guests in fall 2017. More information on OWA and its amenities can be found at VisitOWA.com.

Media Contact: Kristin Hellmich (251) 923-2111 x 1125 khellmich@visitowa.com

###